
 

 

g]kfn ;/sf/ 

s[lif tyf kz'kG5L ljsf; dGqfno 

 vfB k|ljlw tyf u'0f lgoGq0f ljefu 

aa/dxn,sf7df08f}| 

              RBPR Spectrometer & Other Laboratory Equipments vl/b ;DjlGw ljB'lto  

af]nkq cfJXfg ul/Psf] ;"rgf 

-k|yd k6s k|sflzt ldltM @)*)÷)*÷)$ ut]_ 

o; ljefusf] cf=a= )*).)*! nflu cfjZos RBPR Spectrometer & Other Laboratory 

Equipments ljB'lto af]nkqsf] dfWodaf6 vl/b ug'{kg]{ ePsf]n] Ohfht k|fKt OR5's 

kmd{ jf sDkgLx?n] of] ;"rgf k|sflzt ePsf] ldltn] #) lbgleq o; ljefusf] sfof{no 

sf]8 g+= #!@)##%)#, /fhZj lzif{s  g+= !$@@( df af]nkq b:t'/ jfktsf] /sd ?= 

#))).– bflvnf u/]sf] ;Ssn} ef}r/ tyf rfn' cf=j=sf] nflu glas/0f ;lxtsf] kmd{ btf{ 

k|df0fkq, cfos/ btf{ -PAN_ k|df0f kq, d"No clej[l4 s/ -VAT_ btf{ k|df0fkq / 

cf=a= )&(÷)*) ;Ddsf] s/ r'Qmf k|df0fkqsf k|ltlnlksf ;fy} /Ltk"j{ssf] ljB'lto 

af]nkq k]z ug'{ x'g ;DjlGwt ;j}  nfO{ cfJxfg ul/G5 . lj:t[t ;"rgf o; ljefusf] 

;"rgf kf6L / ljefusf] j]e;fO6  www.dftqc.gov.np df /flvPsf] Joxf]/f hfgsf/L 

ul/G5 .  

 

 

l;=g+= Aff]nkq ;"rgf g+= Dfn;fdfgsf] ljj/0f Aff]nkq hdfgt /sd  

!= 
DFTQC/NCB-

02/2080/081-A 

RBPR Spectrometer and 

Branded Computer. 
?= @,)),))).– 

@= 
DFTQC/NCB-

02/2080/081-B 

Fume Hood and other 

Equipments. 
?= !,%),))).– 

#= 
DFTQC/NCB-

02/2080/081-C 

Digital Balance and other 

Equipments. 
?= $,)),))).– 



 

   

 

Invitation for Bids 
Government of Nepal (GoN) 

Department of Food Technology and Quality Control, Babarmahl, Kathmandu 

Invitation for Electronic Bids for Procurement of RBPR Spectrometer 

& Other Laboratory Equipments at DFTQC  

IFB No.:  DFTQC/NCB-02/2080/081 – A 

                DFTQC/NCB-02/2080/081 – B 

                DFTQC/NCB-02/2080/081 – C 

 

Date of publication: 2080/08/04 

 

1. The Department of Food Technology and Quality Control, Babarmahal, Kathmandu 

invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of Laboratory 

Equipments (RBPR Spectrometer & Other Laboratory Equipments) under 

National Competitive bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and 

Regulations. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents 

at the office of Department of Food Technology and Quality Control, 

Babarmahal, Kathmandu, E-mail: admdftqc@gmail.com; Contact no. 01-5362369 

or may visit e-GP system: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp . 

3. Bidding documents is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system: 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. (single stage Two Envelope procedures) 

4. Under the Single Stage, Two envelope procedure, Bidders are reqired to submit 

simultaneously two separate sesled envelopes, one containing (i) the technical bid 

and the other (ii) the price bid, both in turn enclosed in one sealed envelope as per 

the provision of ITB 23of the bidding document . 

5. Interested bidders shall register in the e-GP system and deposit the non refundable 

cost of bidding document NRs. 3,000.00 for each package of bid document in the 

following bank. 

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank (any branches) 

Name of the Office: Department of Food Technology and Quality Control, 

Babarmahal 
Office Code No. : 312033503 

Revenue Head No. : 14229 

6. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at DFTQC, Babarmahal, Kathmandu on 

2080/08/24 at 13:00 hours.  

7. Interested Bidders shall submit the electronic Bids through 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp to the above office of Department of Food 

Technology and Quality Control, Babarmahl, Kathmandu on or before 12:00 

hrs on 2080/09/04.  
8. Bids shall be opened in presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to 

attend on 13:00, 2080/09/04 at the office of Department of Food Technology 

and Quality Control, Babarmahal, Kathmandu. Bids must be valid for a 

period of 90 days counting from the day of bid opening and must be 

accompanied by bid security, amounting to a minimum of given in table below 

for packagewise, which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid 

validity period . 

Contract IFB No.  Equipment Bid security amount  

DFTQC/NCB-02/2080/081-A RBPR Spectrometer and Branded Computer. Rs. 2,00,000.00 

DFTQC/NCB-02/2080/081-B Fume Hood and other Equipments. Rs. 1,50,000.00 

DFTQC/NCB-02/2080/081-C Digital Balance and other Equipments. Rs. 4,00,000.00 

9. If the Bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash 

should be deposited in:  

Name of the Bank: Nepal Rastra Bank (Ko.Le.Ni.Ka, Babarmahal) 

mailto:admdftqc@gmail.com
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp


Name of the Office: Department of Food Technology and Quality Control, 

Babarmahal 

Office Code No. : 312033503 

Office Account No. : 1201200001002524 

10. And submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the bid. If the 

last date of submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next 

working day shall be considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid 

security validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid submission 

deadline. 

11. The bidder may submit the bid for single or more packages as mentioned above and 

offer discounts/cross discounts. Evaluation will be done package by package basis, 

with contracts awarded based on the award combination that is of least cost to the 

purchaser. 

12. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids 

without assigning any reason, whatsoever. The bidder must supply, deliver and 

commissioning of each sets of Laboratory Equipments as per delivery scheduled in bid 

document.  

 

 

 


